Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
	DIGITAL OPTICS CORPORATION
	Name: EAST
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): June 30, 2011	Stroot Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	city: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134 Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	attached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being tited together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/393,233 13/020,328 12/583,830 13/111,258	
12/813,686 61/439,102	
12/940,326 61/439,107 13/114,243	provinces
Additional numbers attached?	7 XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daryl K, Neff	The state of the s
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00
MOWING ENGLY EIN, EE	7. Total 199 (37 CPN 1.23(II) & 3.41)
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TESSOP 5.2-004	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Thomas Address. Ally, with 120001 0.2001	tunned to be oranged by croan date
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	A sub-street day to the survey of the decreasing and the
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	Authorized Oser (value Dary 17, 1961)
9. Signature:	
<u>Cara</u>	August 11, 2011
Signature Dand 6 Not 29 252	Date
Daryl K: Neff - 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

1470203 1 doc

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0726

700469325

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION EAST", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3230629 8100

110786867

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8878540

DATE: 07-01-11

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0727 LDLKM

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 07/01/2011 FILED 02:16 PM 07/01/2011 SRV 110786867 - 3230629 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Tessera North America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The Corporation was originally incorporated on May 18, 2000 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of 2. the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is DigitalOptics Corporation East."

The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 30th day of June, 2011.

Tessera North America, Inc.

/s/ Michael Anthofor Michael Anthofer

Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

SV\826960 I

RECORDED: 08/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0728